OFFICE OF THE ELECTRICITY OMBUDSMAN

(A Statutory Body of Govt. of NCT of Delhi under the Electricity Act of 2003)

<u>B-53, Paschimi Marg, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057</u>

Tel. No.: 011-26144979, Website: https://electricityombudsmandelhi.co.in

E-mail: elect ombudsman@yahoo.com

No.: E.Omb/Secy/BYPL/22/2024/___3月4

Dated: 18.09.2024

То

Shri Abdul Wasi C/o Shri Nishi Kant Ray, Advocate Delhi High Court Ch. F-706, Karkardooma Court Complex Delhi – 110032

Mob.: 9871209428

Appeal No.22/2024

Sub: Application dated 13.09.2024 for withdrawal of appeal no.22/2024.

- 1. Please refer your e-mail dated 13.09.2024, requesting for withdrawal of subject appeal filed in this office against the CGRF-BYPL's order dated 24.07.2024.
- 2. It is informed that Hon'ble Ombudsman has approved the application moved by Shri Nishi Kant Ray, Advocate, on behalf of the Appellant, Shri Abdul Wasi, for withdrawing his appeal no.22/2024.
- 3. Accordingly, the appeal stands withdrawn

Secretary

Copy to

The Chief Executive Officer BSES Yamuna Power Limited Shakti Kiran Building Karkardooma Shahdara Delhi - 110032